ADC10662/ADC10664
10-Bit 360 ns A/D Converter with Input Multiplexer and
Sample/Hold
General Description
Using an innovative, patented multistep* conversion tech-
nique, the 10-bit ADC10662 and ADC10664 are 2- and
4-input CMOS analog-to-digital converters offering
sub-microsecond conversion times yet dissipating a maxi-

n Disk drives
n Mobile telecommunications
Ordering Information
ADC10662
Industrial
(−40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +85˚C)
Package
ADC10662CIWM M24B Small Outline
ADC10664
Industrial
(−40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +85˚C)
Package
ADC10664CIWM M28B Small Outline
*U.S. Patent Number 4918449
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
June 1999
A
D
C
10662/A
D
C
10664
10-B
it360
ns
A
/D
C
onverter
w
ith
InputM
ultiplexer
and
S
am
ple/H
old
© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS011192 www.national.com
查询ADC10662供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Simplified Block Diagram
Connection Diagrams
DS011192-9
*ADC10664 Only
DS011192-10
Top View DS011192-11
Top View
www.national.com 2